Sales +1 801.208.4722 · Customer Service +1 801.208.4700 · Fax +1 801.208.4798 · sensors@merit.com · www.MeritSensor.com
1600 W. Merit Parkway · South Jordan, Utah · 84095 · USA
DATA SHEET
AP Series
APseriesDS.009
FEATURES
Ranges 	 -15 to 1000 psi (-1 to 68.9 bar)
Type 	 Gage, vacuum

   Temp (Comp/Operating) 10 25 40 °C
   Temperature (Storage) -55 60 °C
   Weight 1.17 Grams Polycarb with gel
Performance
   Accuracy* -2      0 2 %FSO 10° – 40°C
   Burst Pressure 3X Full scale pressure
   Burst Pressure (1000 psi part) 1500 psi
  Part
Full-Scale Pressure
(psi)
Offset (mV @5V)
Full-Scale Output
(mV @5V)
Sensitivity (mV/V/psi)
APT-0005G-003-T03 5 2.5 50 1.900
APT-0015G-003-T03 15 2.5 50 0.633
APT-0100G-003-T03 100 2.5 100 0.195
APT-0300G-001-T01 300 6.0 98.3 0.062
APT-0300G-003-T03 300 2.5 100 0.065
APT-0500G-003-T03 500 2.5 100 0.039
APT-1000G-003-T03 1000 2.5 100 0.020
 * The combined effect of Sensitivity, Nonlinearity, and Hysteresis errors over the operating temp range.
TRANSFER FUNCTION EXAMPLE
90
80